TOWN COUNCIL MEETING TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, 11^{TH} APRIL 2024 AT 6.30 P.M. IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, TOWN HALL, STOCKSBRIDGE

AGENDA

- 1. To Receive Chairman's Remarks & Apologies for Absence
- 2. Exclusion of the Press and Public to identify items where the press and public may be excluded
- 3. Declarations of Interest to note any items of interest identified on the agenda
- 4. Public Questions and Petitions
- 5. To Receive Remarks from the Meeting of the Town Council held on 14th March 2024
- 6. To Approve as a True and Correct Record the Minutes of the Meeting of the Town Council held on 14th March 2024 (enclosed)
- 7. Finance Reports March 2024 (to follow)
- 8. Correspondence and Clerk's Report (enclosed is a list of correspondence received to date which may require discussion or response)
- 9. To Receive Verbal Reports from Members'
- 10. To Receive a Verbal report from the Mayor
- 11. To Consider Planning Applications and receive the Decisions of the Sheffield Planning and Highways Committee (enclosed)
- 12. Grant Applications:
 - a) Penistone FM (enclosed)
 - b) Stocksbridge Cricket Club (to follow)
- 13. Valley In Bloom to consider a request for funding for the financial year 2024/2025 (enclosed)
- 14. CCTV to receive a quotation for replacement of cameras (enclosed)
- 15. VoIP to receive a quotation for upgrades to Town Council office phone/broadband system (enclosed)
- 16. ARC Management to receive quotations for replacement of carpeting within the Town Hall (enclosed)
- 17. Accounts for Authorisation